

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2026.02.24
16:41:55
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 523 OF 2016**

Sarvajeet Rajaram Yadav

... Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Javir, Education Inspector,
Greater Mumbai and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Saroj for the Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl GP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue simple notice to respondent no.4 (not in the form provided by Contempt of Courts Act), returnable on 25/03/2026.
3. Respondent no. 4 to remain personally present in Court on the next date. It is, however, made clear that if the order of which breach is alleged is complied with, presence of respondent no.4 is dispensed with.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)