

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Contempt Petition No.66 of 2025

In

Writ Petition No.523 of 2016

Sarvajeet Rajaram Yadav ... Petitioner
V/s.
Sanjay Javir, Education Inspector,
Greater Mumbai (West Zone) ... Respondents.

Mr. Rakeshkumar Saroj for the petitioner.

Ms. Poonam Panickar, Ms. Sucheta Panickar i/b. S.K. Chinchalikar
for respondent No.4.

Mrs. Fatima Lakdawala, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 15th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.4, 3 weeks time is granted to file an affidavit-in-reply as it is the contention that the order passed by this Court has been duly complied with. List the petition on **11th June 2026**.

2. The Education Inspector may also file the affidavit within the aforesaid period confirming compliance.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)